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FCC STATEMENT: Wireless Presenter with Red Laser - Nano Receiver
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. . .
Operation is subject to the following two condiions: Transmissor Sem Fios com Laser Vermelho - Nano Recetor

1 This device may not cause harmful interference, and

@ This device must accept any interference received. including interference that
may cause undesired operation.

‘Waming: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
respensible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the
equipment. NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment

generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful

interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment

does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the user is

encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

Connect the equipment inte an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

RF waming statement:

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be
used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

- English: "

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard( s). Operation

is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference,
including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device." - French:"

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio
exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :

uo)Buisuay

 I'appareil nedoit pas produire de brouillage, et

@ l'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme
si le brouillage est susceptible d'en comprometire le fonctionnement.”
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A\ CAUTION!IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
The Wireless Presenter with Laser Pointer includes a built-in laser pointer. Therefore, as
with any laser pointer, it is important to adhere to the following warnings and safety
instructions to prevent injury:

+ MNevershine alaser pointer into a person's eyes, or stare into the laser beam. Pointing a laser pointer into a person's eyes, or

staring directly at the laser beam, can cause instant temporary vision dysfunction such as flash blindness, disorientation or
glare, This can be particularly dangerous if the exposed person is engaged in a vision-critical activity such as driving, In
addition, prolonged and//or repeated exposure to the laser beam can be hazardous and damaging to eyes.

+ Neveraim a laser pointer anywhere on any or person or animal. Laser painters are designed to ilustrate inanimate objects

only. In some states and provinces, t s illegal to aim a laser pointer on a law enforcement officer ar on any ather person.
The purchaser/user is responsible for insuring that his or her use of the laser pointer conforms to any local laws.

+  Donot point a laser pointer at mirrorike surfaces, A reflected beam can act like a direct beam on the eys.
+ Laser pointers are not toys. Do not allow a minor to use a pointer unsupervised. In some states and provinces, it is illegal for

aminor to purchase and/or use a ﬁlulnter.The purchase/user is responsible far insuring that his or her purchase or use of the
laser pointer conforms to any local laws.

(CLASS 2 LASER SAFETY STATEMENT

This laser device complies with International Standard IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014, Class 2
Laser Product and also complies with 21 CFR 1040.10 and 1040.11, except for deviations pursuant to
laser Natice No.50, dated Jun 24, 2007:

Emission of a parallel beam of visible light;

. Maximum Power of 1 millliwatt CW, wavelength range 650+/-10 namemeters;

Operating temp between 0° C(32° F) to 40° C(104" F).

Do not disassemble the device

Donot use the device outside of its specified operating temperature range. If the device is exposed
to an enviroment outside of its prescribed operation, turn off the device and allow the temperature
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A cautiont
A set of waming labels in different languages is provided with this product. It is essential
that the correct country-specific warning label is applied to the laser pointer for the safety
of the user and of the people nearby.

& cauTiont
This device has no serviceable parts. Use of controls or adjustments or performance of
procedures other than those specified herein may result in hazardous radiation exposure.

DEU

A\ VORSICHT! WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
Der kabellose Presenter verfiigt liber einen integrierten Laserpointer. Wie bei jedem
Laserpointer sind die folgenden Warn- und Sicherheitshinweise zu beachten, um
Verletzungen zu vermeiden:

H

»  Leuchten Sie anderen Personen niemals mit einem Laserpointer in die Augen und blicken Sie auch selbst nicht in den

Laserstrahl. Wenn Sie den Laserstrahl in die Augen einer Person richten oder direkt in den Laserstrahl blicken, kann dies zu
voriibergehenden Sehstorungen wie Blendeffekten, Nachbildern oder Orientierungslosigkeit fiihren. Dies kann besonders
efahrlich sein, wenn die angestrahlte Person ﬁerad: einer Beschaftigung nachgeht, bei der uneingeschrinktes
hvermagen notwendig ist, wie etwa Autofahren. Dariiber hinaus kann es gefahdich und schadlich filr die Augen sein,
{ber langere Zeit oder wiederholt Laserstrahlung ausgesetzt zu werden.

+ Richten Sie einen Laserpointer auf keinen Fall auf Personen ader Tiere. Laserpointer diirfen nur auf Gegenstinde gerichtet

werdenIn einigen Landern ist es verbaten, einen Laserpointer auf Strafverfolgungsbeamte oder andere Persanen zu richten.
Der Kaufer/Benutzer trigt die Verantwortung dafiir, dass er den Laserpointer in Ubereinstimmung mit den rtlichen
Gesetzen benutzt.

+  Richten Sie den Laserpointer nicht auf spiegelnde Oberflachen. Ein reflektierter Laserstrahl kann dieselbe Wirkung auf die

vAugen haben wie ein direkter Laserstrahl.

+ Laserpointer sind kein Spielzeug, Lassen Sie Kinder bei der Verwendung von Laserpointern nicht unbeaufsichtigt. In einigen

Landern sind Kauf bzw. Gebrauch von Laserpointern durch Minderjahrige verboten. Der Kiufer/Benutzer trigt die
Verantwortung dafiir, dass er den Laserpointer in Ubereinstimmung mit den drtlichen Gesetzen kauft bzw. benutzt.
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Laserpointer sind kein Spielzeug, Sorgen Sie dafir, dass Minderj&hrige den Laserpointer nicht unbeaufsichtigt
werwenden kinnen. In manchen Bundesstaaten und Provinzen ist es gesetzlich verboten, dass Minderjéhrige
Laserpointer erwerben und/oder verwenden. Der Kaufer/Benutzer ist dafiir verantwortlich, dass der Erwerb bzw. die
Verwendung des Laserpointers den gesetzlichen Bestimmungen vor Ort entspricht

SICHERHEITSHINWEIS FUR LASER DER KLASSE 2

Dieses Lasergerdt entspricht drrmlernanonalen Lasersicherheitsnorm IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN
60825-1:2014 fir Laserprodukte der Klasse 2 und erflillt zudem die Anforderungen gemak 21 CFR
1040.10 und 1040.11 mit Ausnahrme der im Dokument “Laser Notice No. 50" vom 24, Juni 2007
aufgefuhrten Abweichungen:

1. Abgabe eines parallelen Strahls aus sichtbarem Lich
2, Max. Ausgangsleistung 1 Milliwatt CW, Weilenlange 650+/-10 Namometer
3. Betriehstemperatur zwischen 0° Cund 40° C
+ Bauen Sie das Gerat nicht auseinander.
P + Venwenden Sie das Gerat nicht auBerhalb des angeg ichs. Wenn
landesspenifischen das Gerat Umgebungsbedingungen auBerhalb der vor:eschrlebenen Werte ausgesetzt ist,
‘:i::::::[“vfz:xrﬁ' schalten Sie das Gerat aus und warten, bis sich die Temperatur innerhalb des angegebenen
Laserpainter Betriebsbereichs stabilisiert hat, bevor Sie das Gerit in Betrieb nehmen.
A WARNUNG!

Im Lieferumfang befinden sich auch Laser-Hinweisaufkleber in anderen Sprachen. Fiir die
Sicherheit des Benutzers und anderer Personen in der Umgebung ist es wichtig, dass das
richtige landerspezifische Warnschild auf dem Laserpointer angebracht ist.

A WARNUNG!
Dieses Gerat hat keine durch den Benutzer zu wartenden Teile. Die Verwendung von
Bedienelementen oder Anpassungen bzw. die Durchfiihrung von Verfahren, die von den
hier beschriebenen Gebrauchsanweisungen abweichen, kann zu gefihricher
Strahlenbelastung fiihren.

FRANGAIS

A\ ATTENTION ! CONSIGNES DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES
Le pointeur laser de la télécommande de présentation sans fil est intégré. llest par
conséquent important, comme avec tout pointeur laser, de respecter les avertissements
et consignes de sécurité suivants afin d'éviter les blessures.
Norientez jamais le faisceau laser dans les yeux d'autrui et ne regardez jamais directernent ke faisceau laser. Pointerle laser
dans les yeux d autrui ou regarder directement le faisceau laser peut entrainer un dysfonctionnement temporaire instantané de
la vision, tel qu'un aveuglement par léclair, une désorientation ou un éblouissement, Cela peut s'avérer particuliérement
dangereux sila personne exposée au falsceaulaser pratique une activité pour laquelle la vue est vitale, comme la conduite. De
plus, une exposition prolongée et/ou répétée au faisceau laser peut étre dangereuse et endommager les yeux,
N unenlaz]amalsvmre polnteurlasersurune personne ou un animal. Les pointeurs laser sont uniquemnent congus pour
illustrer des objets inanimeés. Dans certains Etats et régions, viser un agent de la force puhhglue ou toute autre personne
avec un pointeur laser est \IleiaLLa:hEleurfutll\sateuldmt stassurer que lutilisation quiil/elle fait de son pointeur laser est
conforme a la législation local

+ Ne pointez pas votre pointeur laser sur des surfaces réfléchissantes. Un faisceau laser réfléchi peut avoir le méme impact sur
les yeux quiun faisceau direct.

+  Les pointeurs laser nesont pas des jouets. Ne laissez pas un mineur utiliser un pointeur laser sans survelllance. Dans certains.
Etats et Fruvlrvces Ies mineurs n'ont pas ke droit d’acheter et/ou utiliser un pointeur laser. Lacheteur/utilisateur doit s"assurer
quel'utilisation ou Tachat quiil/elle fait de son pointeur laser est conforme 3 I Egislation locale.

DECLARATION CONCERNANT LA SECURITE DES LASERS DE CLASSE 2
Cet appareil laser est certifié comme produit laser de dasse 2 conformément ala nerme internationale
IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014 et aux normes 21 CFR 1040.10 et 1040.11, 4 l'exception des cas
fournis dans le document No 50, daté du 24 juin 2007 «
1. Emission d'un faisceau paralléle de lumiére visible ;

. Puissance continue maximale de 1 milliwatt, gamme d'ondes de 650+/-10 nanométres ;

Température de fonctionnement entre 0° C(32° F) to 40° C(104° F).

Ne désassemblez pas lappareil.

Nutilisez pas'appareil en dehors de la plage de température de fenctionnement indiquée.

Si Fappareil est exposé 3 un environnement différent de celui pourlequel il 2 &té concu,

e

dffﬁiil:ii!i}.“;ﬂf., désactivezde et attendez quela température se situe dansla plage de fonctionnement indiguée
=P=<'ﬁﬁ;j::‘=:'rmf=“ﬁ*= avant de lutiliser.

A ATTENTION |
Un ensemble d'étiquettes d'avertissement rédigées dans plusieurs langues est fourni avec
ce produit. L'étiquette d'avertissement présente sur le pointeur laser doit correspondre au
pays dans lequel il est distribué afin de garantir la sécurité de 'utilisateur et des personnes
qui l'entourent.

A ATTENTION !
Cet appareil ne comporte aucune piéce réparable. L'utilisation de commandes, réglages ou
procédures autres que ceux spécifiés dans le présent document présente un risque
d'exposition dangereuse aux radiations.

NEDERLANDS

A\ WAARSCHUWING! BELANGRUKE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES
De Draadloze Presenter met L ijzer is voorzien van een ingebouwde laseraanwijzer. Om
letsel te voorkomen is het belangrijk dat u zich aan de volgende waarschuwingen en
veiligheidsinstructies houdt, net zoals die ook voor andere laseraanwijzers gelden:
+  Schijn nooit met de laseraanwijzer in iemands ogen en kijk niet direct in de laserstraal. Als u een laseraanwijzer in iemands
g:n schijnt of direct in de laserstraal kijkt, kan dit meteen tijdelijke zichtstoomissen zoals flitsblindheid, desoriéntatie of
ittering veroorzaken. Dit kan vooral ge q‘;aarluk zijn aks de persoon die wordt geraakt bezig is met een activiteit waar zicht
bij nedig is, zoals autorijden. Bovendien kanlangdurige en/of herhaaldelijke blootstelling aan de laserstraal gevaarlijk en
schadelijk zijn voor de ogen.
Richt een laseraanwijzer nooit op mens of dier. Laseraanwijzers zijn alleen ontworpen om niet-geanimeerde objecten te
illustreren. In sommige staten en provincies is het verboden om een laseraanwijzer op een wetshandhavingsfunctionaris of
andere persoon te richten. De kaper/gebruiker heeft de verantwoordelijkheid ervoor te zorgen dat zijn of haar gebruik van
de laseraanwijzer voldoet aan lokale wetten.

Richt eer ijzer niet op spi PP Een gereflecteerde straal werkt op het oog net aks een directe laserstraal
«  Laseraanwijzers zijn geen speelgoed. Laat een minderjarige nooit zonder toezicht een laseraanwijzer gebruiken. In sommige

staten en provincies mag een minderjarige geen laseraanwijzer kopen en/of gebruiken. De koper/gebruiker heeft de

verantwoerdeljkheid ervoor te zorgen dat zijn of haar aankoop of gebruik van de laseraanwijzer voldoet aan lokale wetten,

VEILIGHEIDSVERKLARING LASERKLASSE 2
Dit laserapparaat voldoet aan de internationale standaard IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014,
product laserklasse 2 en voldoet ook aan 21 CFR 1040.10 en 1040.11, behalve voor afwijkingen
overeenkomstig laserkennisgeving nr. 50, gedateerd 24 juni 2007:

Uitstraling van een evenwijdige bundel van zichtbaar licht;

Maximaal vermogen van 1 milliwatt CW, golflengtebereik 650+/-10 nanometer;

Bedrijfstemperatuur tussen 0° Cen 40° C

Haal het apparaat niet uit elkaar

Gebruik het apparaat niet buiten het gespecificeerde bedrijfstemperatuurbereik. Als het apparaat

wordt blootgesteld aan een omgeving buiten dit bereik, schakel het apparaat dan uit en wacht tot

M

Salectees de specifieke sticker et

weiligheidsmaarschuwing woor L de temperatuur is gestabiliseerd binnen het gespecificeerde bedrijfsbereik voordat u het apparaat
o en pl deze opde gebruikt.
[er————
AeTop!

Een set waarschuwingsetiketten in verschillende talen wordt bijgeleverd bij dit product.
Het is van essentieel belang dat het juiste landspecifieke waarschuwingsetiket op de
laseraanwijzer wordt geplakt voor de veiligheid van de gebruiker en mensen in de buurt,
LET OP!

Dit apparaat bevat geen te repareren onderdelen. Het gebruik van andere instellingen of
aanpassingen of de uitvoering van andere procedures dan hierin vermeld, kan leiden tot
gevaarlijke blootstelling aan straling.



A\ PRECAUCION. INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES.

El presentador inalimbrico con puntero laser incluye un puntero laser integrado, Por tanto,
como con cualquier puntero laser, es importante cumplir las siguientes advertencias e
instrucciones de seguridad para evitarlesiones:

- Nodirija nunca un puntero laser alos ojos de nadie, ni mire direc ayo liser. Apuntar con un punttero liser a los
ojos de alguien @ mirar directamente al rayo liser puede provocar una dlsﬁmclon visualtemporal come ceguera por destello
o por resplandor, o desorientacidn, Esto puede resultar especialmente peligrosa sila persona expuesta esta realizando una
actividad en la que la visién es fundamental, como conducir. Ademds, una exposicin prolongada o repetida al rayo laser
puede ser peligroso y dafiar los ojos.

+  Noapunte nunca unrayo liser a ninguna parte de una persona o un animal. Los punteros biser estan disenados para ilustrar
unicamente objetos inanimados. En alguncs estados o provincias, es ilegal apuntar con un puntere laser a un policia o a
cualquier otra persona. El compradar a usuario es responsable de garantizar que su uso del puntero liser respete las leyes locales.

«  Noapunte con el punteroliser sobre espejos o superficies reflectantes. Un rayo reflejado puede actuar en los ojos comao un
rayo directo.

«  Los punteros laser no son juguetes. Mo permite a menores utilizar un puntero sin supervision. En algunos estados y
provincias, es llegal que un menor compre o utilice un puntero. El comprador o usuario es responsable de garantizar quesu
compra o su uso del puntero léser respeten las leyes locales.

DECLARACION DE SEGURIDAD SOBRE PRODUCTOS LASER DE CLASE 2
Este liser cumple el esténdar intemacional IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014, de productos laser
de dase 2, asi como 21 CFR 1040.10 and 1040.11, excepto sobre desviaciones conforme al aviso n.# 50,
del 24 de junio de 2007:
1. Emisién de un rayo paralelo de luz visible,
2. Potencia maxima de un milivatio CW, rango de longitud de onda de 650+/-10 namémetros.
3. Temperatura operativa de 03 40 °C (de 32 2 104 °F)
+ Nodesmonte el dispositivo.
No utilice el dispositivo fuera del rango de temperatura operativa especificado. Si se expone el
dispositive a un entorno fuera del entorno operative prescrito, apaguelo y espere aque se

Seecionela iquetode s ; k)
adarencisd egusidaddesu estabilice Ia temperatura hasta el rango operativo especificado antes de volver a utilizarlo.
ey pgata ol

A\ PRECAUCION:
Con este producto se induye un juego de etiquetas de advertencia en diferentes idiomas.
Para garantizar la seguridad del usuario y de las personas cercanas, es esencial colocar en
el puntero laser la etiqueta de advertencia para el pais adecuado.

A PRECAUCION:
Este dispositivo no contiene piezas que puedan repararse, Eluso de controles o ajustes, o
la realizacién de procedimientos distintos a los especificados en este documentos pueden
provocar una exposicion peligrosa a radiacion.

ITALIANO

A\ ATTENZIONE: ISTRUZIONI IMPORTANTI PER LA SICUREZZA
N telecomando wireless per presentazioni con puntatore laser indude un puntatore laser
incorporato. Come per qualsiasi puntatore laser, & importante attenersi alle avvertenze e
alle istruzioni per la sicurezza di seguito per prevenire lesioni:

+ Non puntare mai un puntatore laser negli occhidi una persena, né fissare ilraggio laser. Puntandoil punlatore laser negli
occhi di una persona o fissando il raggio laser si possono ¢ unzioni vista quali
accecamento da flash, disorientamento o abbagliamento. Cio pué essere particolarmente pericoloso s la persona esposta &
impegnata inun ‘attivita in cuila vista @ critica, quale la guida. Inoltre, Fesposizione prolungata e/o ripetuta al raggio laser
puc essere pericolosa per gli occhi.

+ Non puntare mai un puntatore laser su persone o animall. | puntatori laser sono progettati sole per indicare oggetti
inanimati. In alcuni stati e provincie & illegale puntare un puntatore laser suun u\Eﬁcialc ubblico o su altre persone.
L'acquirente/utente & responsabile della garanzia dell'utilizzo del puntatore laser secondo le leggi locali.

+ Non puntare un puntatore laser su superfici riflettenti. Un raggio riflesso pud agire come un raggio diretto negli occhi

+ lpuntatorilaser nen sono giocatteli. Non consentire l'use di un puntatore a un minare senza supervisione, In alcuni stati e
provindie & illegale Facquisto e/o lutilizzo di puntatori da Fartedu minori. L'acquirente/utente & responsabile della garanzia
dell'acquisto o del'utilizzo del puntatore laser seconde le ilocali.

[

DICHIARAZIONE DI SICUREZZA LASER CLASSE 2
Questo dispositivo laser & conforme allo standard internazionale IEC 50825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014,
prodotti laser di Classe 2 ¢ a 21 CFR 1040.10 e 1040.11, ad eccezione delle deviazioni secondo la Nota
sui laser N.50, del 24 giugno 2007:

Emissione di un raggio parallelo diluce visibile;

. Potenza massima di 1 milliwatt CW, intervallo di lunghezza d'onda 650+/-10 nanometri;

Temperatura di esercizio da 0° C(32° ) a 40° C(104" F).

Non smontare il dispositivo

Non utilizzare ildispositivo fuori dallintervallo di temperatura di esercizio specificato. Se il

dispositivo & esposto a un ambiente fuori dai limiti di utilizzo prescritti, spegnerlo e lasciare che la

crwee

prr——— spostoa u e tlizzo pres
specicaperd prapriopaciee temperatura si stabilizzi entro Fntervallo specificato prima di utilizzarko

‘applicarls al puritatcee Laser

A\ ATTENZIONE: .
Insieme al prodotto viene fornita una serie di etichette di avvertenza in diverse lingue. E
fondamentale che al puntatore venga applicata l'etichetta di avvertenza specifica per il
paese, per la sicurezza degli utenti e delle persone nelle vicinanze.

A ATTENZIONE
Questo dispositivo non contiene parti soggette a manutenzione. L'utilizzo di controlli o
regolazioni, o 'effettuazione di procedure diverse da quelle specificate nel presente
manuale possono causare esposizione pericolosa alle radiazioni.

PORTUGUES

A cuipapo! INFORMACOES DE SEGURANCA IMPORTANTES
0 apresentador sem fios com ponteiro laser indui um ponteiro laser incorporado. Por essa
razdo, tal como acontece com qualquer ponteiro laser, é importante ter em conta os
seguintes avisos e instrugbes de seguranca para evitar ferimentos:

+  Nunca aponte um ponteirolaser para os olhos de outra pessoa nem olhe diretamente para o feixe do laser. Apontar um
ponteiro de laser para os olhos de outra pessoa ou olhar diretamente para o feixe de laser pode provocar disfuncio
instantinea tempurana da vlsan @moacegueia provocada pelos flashes, desorientacio ou ofuscamento. lsto pode ser

olvida numa atividade onde a vis3o é essencial, como conduzir. Além
d \sm a expnsucao pmlongada e,’ou nepetwda ao feixe laser pode ser perigosa e danificar os olhos.

»  Nunca aponte um ponteirolaser paralade nenhum nem para nenhuma pessoa ou animal Os ponteiros laser foram
concebidos apenas paralustrar abjetos inanimados. Em alguns estados e provincias &ilegal apontar um ponteiro laser para
um agente responsavel pela aplicacac da lei ou qualguer outra pessoa, © comprador/utilizader é responsavel por assegurar
que a sua utilizagio do ponteiro laser esta em conformidade com todas as leis locais,

»  Naoaponte um ponteiro laser para superficies espelhadas. Um feixe refletido pode funcionar exatamente como um feixe
direto nos olhos.

«  Osponteiros laser nao sao brinquedos, Nao permita que um menor utilize umn ponteiro sem supervisao. Em alguns estados
e provindas, é llegal um menor adquirir e/ou utilizar um ponteire. O comprador/utilizador é responsavel por assegurar que
2 sua compra ou utilizacio do ponteiro laser estd em conformidade com todas as leis locais.

DECLARACAO DE SEGURANQA LASER DE CLASSE 2

Este dispositivo laser estd em conformidad aNorma Internacional [EC 60825-1:2014 / EN

60825-1:2014, Produto Laser de Classe 2 e também estd em conformidade com a 21 CFR 1040.10 &

1040.11, exceto para desvios em conformidade corn ¢ Aviso Laser n.# 50, datado de 24 de junho de 2007:

1. Emiss3o de um feixe paralelo de luz visivel;

2. Poténcia maxima de 1 miliwatt CW, intervalo de comprimento de onda 650+/-10 nanémetros;

3, Temperatura de funcionamento entre 0° C(32° F) e 40° C(104° F).

- Niodesmonte o dispositivo

« Nao utilize o dispositive fora de intervalo de temperatura de funcionamento especificado. Se o
dispositiva estiver exposta a um ambiente fora do ambiente de funcionamento indicado, desligue

upalse o dispositivo e deixe a temperatura estabilizar e atingir o intervalo de funcionamento especificado
cole-one poteiralaser antes de o utilizar.

Selecione o autocolante de avia de




A ATENCAO!
Este produto é fornecido com um conjunto de etiquetas de aviso em idiomas diferentes.
E essencial que seja aplicada no ponteiro laser a etiqueta de aviso correta especifica para o
pais, para seguranca do utilizador e das pessoas junto do mesmo.

A\ ATENCAO!
Este dispositivo ndo tem pecas que possam ser assistidas. A utilizacdo de controlos ou
ajustes ou a realiza¢io de procedimentos além dos especificados aqui pode resultar em
exposicio a radiacao perigosa.

A\ FORSIGTIG! VIGTIGE SIKKERHEDSANVISNINGER
Den tradlpse presenter med lasermarker indeholder en indbygget lasermarker. Derfor er
det vigtigt, pd samme méde som i forbindelse med enhver anden lasermarker, at folge
advarsler og sikkerhedsanvisninger for at forebygge skader:

«  Pegaldrigind i en anden persons gjne med lasermarkgren, og undlad at kigge direkte ind i laserstralen. Hvis duind i en
anden persons gjne med lasermarkeren eller kigger direkteind i laserstralen, kan det medfore ojeblikkelige, midlertidige
synsforstyrrelser, f.eks. blindhed, eller fbmirrin[.}. Det kan iszer vaere skadeligt, hvis den udsatte person er i gang med en
aktivitet, hvor det er vigtigt at kunne se ordentligt, f.eks. at kere bil. Derudover kan langvarig og/eller gentagen udsaettelse
for laserstraler vaere skadeligt for ojnene.

+  Pegaldrig pa et menneske eller et dyr med lasermarkgren. Lasermarkgrer er udelukkende udviklet til illustration af livigse
genstande. I visse stater og provinser er det ulovligt at bruge en lasermarker til at pege pa en politimand eller andre persaner.
Kaberen/brugeren er ansvarlig for at sikre, at lasermarkgren anvendes | overensstemmelse med gaeldende lokal lovgivning.

+  Undlad at med lasermarkeren pa spejll Gl rflader. En pejlet strile kan have samme effekt pa ojnene som
en direkte strale.

1 puntaterilaser non sono giocattoll. Non consentire Iuso di un puntatore a un minore senza supenvisione. In alcuni stati
provincie & llegale l'acquisto e/o Futilizo di puntatori da parte di minori. L'acquirente/utente & responsabile della garanzia
dellacquisto o dellutilizzo del puntatore laser secondo ler:égi locali.

ERKLERING OM KLASSE 2 LASERSIKKERHED

Denne lserenhed overholder den internationale standard IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014,
Klasse 2 laserprodukt og 21 CFR 1040,10 og 1040.11, med undtagelse af afvigelser i henhold til
lasererklaering nr. 50 fra 24. juni 2007:

1. Udstriling af en parallel stréle med synligtlys,

2. Maksir ding pa 1 milliwat CW, bolgelengde 650+/-10 nanometer,

3. Driftstemperatur mellem 0° C(32° F) og 40° C(104° F).

Enheden ma ikke adskilles

Enheden ma ikke anvendes uden for det angivne driftstemperaturomrade. Hvis enheden udsaettes
for et miljg, som ligger uden for det specificerede, skal den slukkes, s3 temperaturen kan stabilisere

=r——
e e siginden for det specificerede temperaturamrade, fpr enheden igen tages | anvendelse
Bl

A BEMERK!
Produktet leveres med et szt advarselsmaerkater p3 forskellige sprog. Det er vigtigt, at det
korrekte advarselsmaerkat pasaettes lasermarkgren af hensyn til brugeren sikkerhed og af
hensyn til personer i naerheden.

A ForsiGTIG!
Enheden indeholder ingen dele, som kan serviceres. Brugen af kontrolelementer eller
justeringer eller udfgrelsen af andre procedurer end dem, som er angivet i naervaerende,
kan medfpre skadelig straling.

A\ OBSIVIKTIGE SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONER
Den tradlgse presentatgren med laserpeker inkluderer en innebygd laserpeker. Det er
derfor viktig, som ved alle laserpekere, & overholde folgende advarsler og
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner for & unnga personskade:

+  Lysaldrienlaserpeker i gynene pa en person eller se inn i laserstrilen. Om du peker en laserpeker inn | gynene pé en person
eller ser direkte pd laserstralen, kan dette fordrsake midlertidig blindhet, desorientering eller blending, Dette kan vaere
spesielt farlig hvis personen som utsettes for dette erengasjert i en synskritisk aktivitet, som for eksempel kjgring, I illegg
kan lengre og/eller gjentatt ekspanering for laserstrélen vaere farlig og skadende for pynene.

Pek akdri en laserpeker pd personer eller dyr. Laserpekere er bare ment for illustrasjon pé liviese objekter. lenkelte omrider
og regioner er det ulavlig 3 peke en laserpeker pa politi eler andre personer. Kjaperen/brukeren er ansvarlig for 4 pase at
deres bruk av laserpekeren er i samsvar med Iukaﬁgvglvnmg

«  lkke pek laserpekeren pa reflekterende overflater som for eksempel speil. En reflektert strdle kan ha samme effekt somen
direkte strale pa gynene.

Laserpekere er ikke leketoy. Ikke tillat at mmdueé.i%e bruker en peker uten ogpsyn. lenkelte omrdder og regioner er det
ulovlig for en mindredrig a kjope og/eller bruke enlaserpeker. Kjoperen/brukeren er ansvarlig for  pase at deres kjop eller
bruk av laserpekeren er i samsvar med lokal lovgivning.

LASERKLASSE 2 SIKKERHETSERKLERING

Denne | erisamsvar med ir I standard IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014,

laserklasse 2 produkt og ogsd i samsvar med 21 CFR 1040.10 og 1040.11, bortsett fra awvik | henhold

tillasermerknad nr. 50, datert 24. juni 2007:

1. Utslipp av parallel strile med synlig lys

2. Maksimal styrke pa 1 milliwatt CW, bplgelengdeomride 650+/-10 nanometer

3. Driftstemperatur mellom 0° C(32° F)til 40° C(104" F).

Ikke demonter enheten
Ikke bruk enheten utenfor dens spesifiserte driftstemperaturomride. Hvis enheten utsettes for et
miljs utenfor dens angitte bruksomrade, skal du sli av enheten ogla den kjsles ned for 4 stabilisere

Valgaduarseliet ettan som. . - .
wfgy;m,ﬁ.?:.?:rg;:;(;q den innenfor det spesifiserte driftsomradet for bruk.

b lmserpekeren

& oss!
Et utvalg av advarselsetiketter pa forskjellige sprak medleveres dette produktet. Det er
veldig viktig at de riktige landsspesifikke advarselsetikettene festes til laserpekeren
sikkerheten til brukeren og personer i naerheten.

A ForsikTIG!
Denne enheten inneholder ingen deler som det skal utfgres service pd. Bruk av kontroller
eller justeringer eller ytelsen til prosedyrer andre enn de som er spesifisert her, kan fore til
farlig strilingseksponering.

ENSKA

M\ VAR FORSIKTIGIVIKTIGA SAKERHETSANVISNINGAR
Den tridlgsa presentatéren med laserpekare har en inbyggd laserpekare. Precis som med
andra laserpekare &r det darfor viktigt att félja nedanstdende varningar och
sdkerhetsanvisningar for att undvika skador:

+  Lysaldrig med enlaserpekare i en persons ogon, titta e] heller i laserstrilen. Att peka en laserpekare i en persons ogon eller
titta direkt ilaserstralen kan orsaka omedelbar tillfalligt nedsatt syn sasom blixtblindhet, desorientering eller blandning.
Detta kanvara ;Jarskiltfarliit ‘om den utsatta personen utovar aktiviteter dar synen dr avgdrande, till exernpel bilkaming.
Dessutom kan langvarig och/eller upprepad exponering mot laserstralen vara farlig och skadlig for ogonen.

+ Sikta aldrigen laserpekare ndgonstans pa nagon person eller ngot djur. Laserpekare ir endast utformade fir att llustrera
icke-levande féremal. | vissa stater och provinser ar det olagligt att sikta en laserpekare mot en polis eller nagon annan

person. Kdparen/anvandaren ansvarar far att forsakra att anvandningen av laserpekaren ar farenlig med Ioﬁal lagstiftning.
+  Pekainte en laserpekare mot spegelliknande ytor. En reflekterad strile kan agera som en direkt strle pd dgonen,

Laserpekare r inte leksaker. Lit inte minderariga anvanda en pekare utan uppsikt. 1 vissa stater och provinser ar det olagligt
f5r mindeririga att kbpa och/eller anvinda en pekare. Kparen/anvindaren ansvarar for att forsakra att kopet eller
anvindningen av laserpekaren ar forenlig ed okl lagstiftning,



SAKERHETSMEDDELANDE LASER KLASS 2
Denna laserenhet uppfyller den internationella standarden IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014,
laserprodukt klass 2, och uppfyller dven 21 CFR 1040.10 och 1040.11 férutom avvikelser enligt
lasermeddelande nr 50, daterat 24 juni 2007:

. Utstrilning av en parallell strile med synligt fjus,

Maximal effekt pa 1 milliwatt CW, uéglangdsmtemalbsmj 10 nanometer,

. Drifttemperatur mellan 0° C(32° F) till 40° C(104° F).

Montera inte isér enheten

Anvand inte enheten utanfor dess angivna drifttemperaturintervall. Om enheten exponeras mot

en milig utanfar dess foreskrivna anvandning, sting av enheten och lat temperaturen stabiliseras

e wmp

Vil din bnsspecitin € ‘ oK ' b
mmtbvanngehetoh st inom det specificerade driftintervallet innan enheten anvinds.
den pd Liserpekaren

A oss!
En sats med varningsetiketter pa olika sprak medfdljer produkten. Det dr vésentligt att
korrekt landsspecifik varningsetikett fistes pa laserpekaren fér savil anvindarens som
personer i nirhetens sdkerhet.

A VAR FORSIKTIG!
Denna enhet har inga delar som kan servas. Annan anvandning av reglage eller utévande
av procedurer an de som specificeras hari kan leda till farlig stralningsexponering.

A\ VAARA! TARKEITA TURVALLISUUSOHJEITA
Langattomaan Presenter Jaitteeseen laserosoittimella kuuluu kiinted laserosoitin. Sen
vuoksi, kuten kaikkia laserosoittimia kdytettdessd, on tirkedd huomioida seuraavat
varoitukset ja turvallisuusohjeet vamman viklttamiseksi:

Al koskaan osoital. . Imiin tai katso laser-site . Laser-sateella henkilon silmiin osoittaminen
tai katsominen suoraan lasersateeseen voi aiheuttaa valittéman tilapaisen nddn teimintahairion, kuten soka\slummen‘
ajan ja EalkantaJlm katoamisen tai hiikdisyn. Tam3 voi olla erityisen , jos altistunut henkild

jolle néiko on dlennaista, kuten autolla ajamiseen. Lisaksi pitkikestainen ja/tai toistuva altistuminen laser- sateclle voi ofl
vaarallista ja vahingoittaa silmia.

+ Al koskaan osoita laser-osoittimella ihmisid tai eldimia. Laser-osoittimet on suunniteltu vain elottomien kohteiden
osoittamiseen. Joissakin osavaltioissa tai provinsseissa on laitonta osoittaa laser-osoittimella virkavallan edustajia tai muita
ihmisia. On ostajan/kayttdjan vastuulla varmistaa, ettd hanen kayttamansa laser-osoitin tayttaa paikallisten lakien vaatimukset.

« Ald osolta laser-osoittimella peilin kaltaisiin pintoihin, Heljastunut side voi taimia samain kuin suora silvmm kohdi;tunm side

+  laser-osoittimet eivat oleleluja. Al anna alaikaisen kiyttis osoitinta ilman valvontaa. Joissaki
alaikiisen on laitonta ostaa ja/tai kiyttia laser-osoitinta. On ostajan/kéyttdjan vastuulla varmistaa, E'tt:l hanen ostamansa
tai kayttamansa laser-osoitin tayttaa paikallisten lakien vaatimukset,

LUOKAN 2 LASERIN TURVALLISUUTTA KOSKEVA LAUSUNTO

Tama laserdaite on kansainvalisen standardin IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014:n mukainen
luokan 2 laser-tuote ja se on myds normien 21 CFR 1040.10- ja 1040.11 mukainen, paitsi poikkeamat
laser-iImoituksen Nro 50, 24. kesakuuta 2007, mukaisesti:

1. Nakyvan valon samansuuntaisen sateen sitelly;

2. 1 milliwatin jatkuvan aallon maksimiteho, aallonpituusalue 650+/-10 nanometria;

3. Kiiyttokimpétila 0-40° C.

Al pura laitetta

Al kiiytd laitetta sen madritetyn limpétila-alueen ulkopuclella. Jos laite altistuu ymparistélle, joka
on sen kuvatun kayton ulkopuolella, sammuta laite ja anna limpétilan tasaantua maaritetylle

- G nnen kuin kiytat laitetta

Valitse asuinmaasi

selaserosoittimesn

A Huomio!
Témén tuut'teen toimit ukseen kuuluu sarja varoitustarroja eri kielillﬁ On olennaista, ettd
olevien henkildiden turvallisuuden vuoksi.

Avanrar
Laitteessa ei ole huollettavia osia. Muu ohjainten tai sdatimien kdytté tai toimenpiteet,
joita ei ole madritetty tassa oppaassa, voivat johtaa vaaralliseen altistumiseen sateilylle.
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EESTI KEEL

A\ ETTEVAATUSTIOLULISED OHUTUSJUHISED
Juhtmevabal laserpointeriga esitluspuldil on sisseehitatud laserpointer. Seega, nagu iga
teisegi laserpointeri puhul, on vigastuste ennetamiseks oluline jargida alltoodud hoiatusi
ja ohutusjuhiseid.

« Arge kunagi ndidake laserpainterit kellegi silma ega vaadake laserkircle. Laserpointeri kellegi silma suunamine v otse
aserkiirde vaatamine viib tekitada kohese ajutise nigemiskaotuse nagu vilgupimedus, orientatsioanikaotus vai liigne
helendamine. See a eriti ohtlik, kui méjutatud isik on tegevuses, mille puhul nigemine on oluline, nt. juhib sdidukit
zlisaks vbib pikaajaline ja/vai korduv kokku puude laserkiirega olla silmadele ohtlik ja neid kahjustada.

«  Arge kunagj suunake Iaserpumterltuhegl inimese voilooma ponle Las:rpumlend on Muekiud ainult eluta esermete pocle naitamiseks,
Manedes riikides ja maakond, taja voi h suunamine
Toote ostja/kasutaja vastutab sclle eest, et laserpointei kasutarming tema pm)ll bkehtivale kohalikule seadu e

+  Argesuunake laserpointerit peegelduvate pindade poole. Peegelduv laserkiir méjub silmadele samamoodi kui otsene laserkiir.

+  Laserpointerid ei ole manguasjad. Arge lubage alaealisel isikul laserpointerit Tma ]arelevalveta kasutada Monedes mk-des ja
maakondades on laserpointeri ostmine ja/vol kasutamine alaealiste poolt tutab
selle eest, et laserpointeri astmine ja/véi kasutamine tema poolt vastab kehtivale kohalikule mduﬁandlusele

KLASSI LASERI OHUTIJSTEADE

usvahelisele ile IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014, 2. klassi
laserh]ude samutivastab see 21 CFR 1040.10 ja 1040.11, valja arvatud korvalekalded kooskolas
lasertoodete teatega nr.50, 24. juunist 2007:

1. nahtava valguse paralleelkiire emissioon;
2. maksimaalne vaimsus 1 millivatt CW, lainepikkuse vahemik 650+/-10 nanomeetrit;
3. tdtkeskkonna temperatuur vahemikus 0° C[32° F) kuni 40° €(104° F).
- Arge vitke seadet lahti
+ Arge kasutage seadet maaratletud tékeskkonna temperatuun vahem-kust erineva temperatuuri
juures. Kui seade satub keskkonda, mis eivasta 1na tir lillitage
et o e seade vilja ja enne seadme kasutamist laske temperatuuril stabiliseeruda tookeskkonna

Tesrisuie temperatuuri vahemikku.

A TAHELEPANU!
Tootega on kaasas komplekt hoiatussilte erinevates keeltes, Kasutaja ja teiste Isheduses
olevate isikute ohutuse huvides on hadavajalik paigaldada laserpointerile Gige riigi
néuetele vastavad sildid.

A ETTEVAATUST!
Sellel seadmel ei ole hooldatavaid komponente, Seadme juhtimine voi kohandamine voi
selliste protseduuride teostamine, mida ei ole kidesolevas juhises maératletud, voib tingida
ohtliku kiirguskokkupuute.

LATVIESU

4\ UZMANIBUISVARIGI DROSIBAS NORADLIUMI
Bezvadu prezentacijas iericé ir iebivéts lazera raditajs. Tiedi tapéc, ka jau stradajot ar
jebkuru lazera raditaju, ir svarigi ievérot turpmak uzskaititos bridinajumus un drosibas
noradijumus, kas palidzé traumu ras;

= Mekad nespidiniet lazera raditaja gaismu cilvékiem acis un neskatieties lazera stara. Lazera raditdja gaismas spidinasana
cilvekiem acis vai skatisanas lazera stara var izraisit tulitejus, ishaicigus redzes traucejumus, piemeram, redzes acumi
zudumu, dezorientaciju vai apilbianu. Tas var but ipasi |slamkfad jurnos, kad 3adai personai ir javeic darbibas, kuras
Iabai redzei r [oti liela nozime, piemeram, javada transportlidzeklis. Turklat ilgstosa un/vai atkartota lazera staru spidinagana
acis var bit bistama un kaitiga acim.

= Nekad nevérsietlazera raditaju pret cilvekiem vai ari pret dzivniekiem. Lazera raditaji ir paredzéti tikai un vienigi vérsanai pret
nedziviem objektiem. Dazas valstis un provincés likums aizliedz lazera rad-tada wérsanu pret tiesibaizsardzibas amatpersonu
vai jebkuru citu personu. nrcejs,ﬂlelﬂtajs ir atbildigs parto, Iaulazara raditajs tiktu izmantots saskana ar vietéjiem tiesibu aktiem.

+ Nevirsiet kizera raditaju pret spogul

= Lazera raditaji nav rotallietas, Nelaujiet ney ilngadigal personal izmantot raditaju bez uzraudzibas. Dazas valstis un provinces
nepilngadigam personam likums aizliedz lazera raditaja iegadatanos un,"val izmantodanu. Pircgjs/lietotajs ir atbildigs par to,
lai vina vai vinas iegadatais lizera raditajs tiktu ietots saskana ar vietajiem tiesibu aktiem.

irsmam j variespidét tiesi adis.
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PAZINOJUMS PAR 2. KLASES LAZERA DROSIBU
Silazera erice atbilst starpta utiska&:m standartam IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014, noteikumiem
ﬁar 2. klases lazerizstradajumiern, ka ari 21 CFR 1040.10 un 1040.11 noteikurniem, iznemot atkapes,
as noteiktas 2007. gada 24. jnija Pazinojuma Nr. 50 par lazeriem:
Redzamas gaismas paralélo staru emisija
Maksimala jauda 1 milivats CW, vilnu garuma diapazans 650+/-10 nanometri.
Darbibas temperatira: 0" C{32° F) lidz 40° C(104" F)
Neizjaukt ierici
Neizmantojiet ierici temperatdrd, kas parsniedz vai ir zemaka par neraditas darbibas temperatiras
diapazonu. Ja ierice tiek paklauta videi, kura temperatira ir augstaka vai zemaka par paredzetas

T wNE

Lidzam atls savas vaksts drodibas : -
ricirsjume tzhmi un pie bt pic darbibas temperatlru, pirms ierices lietosanas izskdziet to un pagaidiet, idz temperatora

lizera raditsya stabiliz&jas noteiktaja darbibas diapazona.

A uzmanisu!
Sim izstradajumam ir pieejamas bridinajumu uzlimes daadas valodas. I svarigi uz lazera

raditaja noradit katrai valstij raksturiga bridinajuma etiketi lietotaju un apkart esoso
cilvéku drosibai.

A uzmaniBu!
Siierice nesatur nomainamas dalas. Vadibas vai regulésanas pogu, ka ari ierices
izmantosana mérkiem, kas nav Seit noraditi, var radit bistamu starojuma iedarbibu.

LIETUVIY K

A\ DEMESIOISVARBIOS SAUGOS INSTRUKCUIOS
BelaidZiame prezentacijy pultelyje su lazerine rodykle yra integruota lazeriné rodykle.
Naudojant bet kokig lazerine rodykle batina laikytis saugos jspéjimy ir nurodymy, kad
bty isvengta suzalojimy:

+  Niekadalazerio spindulio nekreipkite  asmens akis ir neZidrékite tiesiai  §] spindull. Priesingu atveju gali laikinai sutrikti
regéjimo funkcija, pvz., galima laikinal apakt, prarasti orientacija ar akyse spindes ry2ki viesa. Tai gali biti ypa¢ pavojinga
tais atvejais, kai asmuo uisiemes regéjimo reikalaujanéia veikla, pvz., vairuoja. Be to, ilgalaikis ar kartotinis lazerio spindulio
poveikis gali buti pavejingas akims ir joms pakenkti.

-+ Niekada nenukreipkite manipuliatoriumilazerio spindulio nel | asmeni, nei j gyviina, Lazerinial manipuliatoriai yra skirti tik
negyviems ubfktams radyti. Kai kuriose valstybése ir regionuose draudiiama lazerio spindulj nukreiptij teisetvarkos

pareigang ar | bet kokj kitg asmeni. Pirkéjas ir naudotojas atsako uz lazerinio manipuliatoriaus naudojima laikantis visy
galiojanciy jstatymy.
+ Nenukreipkite lazerio spindulio  veidrodinius pavirsius. Atsispindéjes spindulys gal veikti kaip tiesioginis Svitinimas | akis.

= lazeriniai manipuliatoriai néra Zaislal. Neleiskite nepilnameciams naudoti manipuliatoriy be priefiiros. Kai kuriose
valstybese i regionuose nepilnameiams draudziama manipuliatoriy jsigyti ir {ar) naudoti. Pirkejas ir naudotojas atsako uz
lazerinio manipuliatoriaus naudajima laikantis visy galiojanciu jstatymu.

PAREISKIMAS DEL 2 LAZERIO SAUGOS KLASES
Sis lazerinis taisas atitinka tarptautinio standarto IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014 2 klasés
lazeriniy gaminiy reikalavimus, o taip pat 21 CFR 1040.10 ir 1040.11 reikalavimus, iskyrus nukrypimus
pagal 2007 m. birzelio 24 d. pastabg dellazeriy Nr. 50:
Lyglagretaus matomos dviesos spinduliy pluoito skleidimas;
. Maksimali 1 milivato CW galia, bangos ilgis 650+/-10 nanometru;
. Darbiné temperatGra nuo 0° C(32° F) iki 40° C(104° F).
Prietaiso neardyti
Prietaise nenaudoti kitoje nei nurodyta darbinéje temperatureje. Jeigu prietaisas buvo patekes |
aplinka, kurioje temperatira neatitinka nurodytos darbines temperataros, pries naudodami

[

e w

e savo Sabye taikomy ,
n;;gmlk_ll-llmﬂlru‘we!-rﬂaj prietaisa iSjunkite ir palaukite, kol jo temperatira vel pasieks nurodyta darbinj diapazona.
okt prie

uka i i
Lzernia rodil
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A pEvESIO!
Kartu su $iuo gaminiu pateikiamas ir jspéjamujy etikediy jvairiomis kalbomis rinkinys. Dél
naudotojo ir $alia esanciy Zmoniy saugumo labai svarbu prie lazerinio manipuliatoriaus
priklijuoti jspéjamajj lipduka atitinkama kalba.

A pemEsiol
Siio prietaiso dalys technidkai neprizitirimos. Naudojant kitokias nei Sioje i kcijoj
nurodytos prietaiso valdymo ar reguliavimo proceduras, galima patirti pavojinga apsvitos
poveikj.

A\ 0STROZNIE! WAZNE INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZACE BEZPIECZENSTWA
Prezenter Wireless Presenter with Laser Pointer ma wbudowany wskainik laserowy.
Podobnie, jak w przypadku kazdego urzadzenia tego typu, przy obchodzeniu sig z nim
nalezy scisle stosowac sie do podanych nizej ostrzezen i wskazowek na temat
bezpi istwa ekspl ji, aby zapobiec obrazeniom:

- Nigdynie nalezy swiecié wskaznikiem laserowym w oczy ani patrzed w wiazke | i ikal, o
w oczy osoby lub wpatrywanie sie bezposrednio w wiazke lasera moze spowadowad chwilowa dysfunkcje wezroku, taka jak
slepota, dezorientacia lub odlepienie. Moze to b{e szezegélnie niebezpieczne, jedli osoba narazona na dziatanie lasera
wykonuje czynnos wymagajacq dobrego wzroku, jak na przyktad prowadzenie pojazdu. Ponadto, diugotrwate iflub
powtarzajace sie narazenie na dziatanie wiazkilaserowe] moze byc niebezpieczne | szkodliwe dla oczu.

- Nisdy nie nalezy celowac wskaznikiem laserowym w osobe lub zwierze. Wskazniki laserowe sg przeznaczone wykacznie do

y ia obiektéw ni i h. W niektérych stanach i prowincjach nielegalne jest celowanie wskaznikiem
ym w funkcjonariusza organdw icigania lub ek inng oscbe. Na Az}dkawnik]esladpuwiedzialnyza
zapewnienie, ze uzycie przez niego wskaZnika laserowego jest zgodne z przepisami prawa miejscowego.

= Nie nalezy kierowac wskaznika laserowego na powierzchnie lustrzane. Odbita wiazka moze dziatad na oczy tak jak wigzka
skierowana bezposrednio.

- Wskaniki laserowe nie sa zabawkami. Nie mozna pozwalac na uzywanie wskaznika przez asobe nieletnia bez nadzoru. W
niektorych stanach i pwwilgﬂach zakup i/lub uzywanie wskaznika przez osobe nieletnia jest niezgodne z prawem.
Nabywea/uzytkownik jest odpowiedzialny za zapewnienie, ze uzycie przez niego wskaznika laserowega jest zgodne z
przepisami prawa miejscowego.

DEKLARACIA BEZPIECZENISTWA LASERA KLASY 2

Niniejsze urzadzenie laserowe speinia wymagania normy miedzynarodowe] IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN
60825-1:2014, jest produktem laserowym klasy 2 spetniajacym takze wymagania norm 21 CFR
1040,101 1040.11, za wyjatkiem raznic wymienionych w uwadze dot. urzadzen laserowych nr50, z
dnia 24 czerwca 2007:

1. Emisja réwnoleglej wiazki swiatla widzialnego;

| s 2. Maksymalna moc 1 miliwata CW, zakres dhugosci fali 650+/-10 nanometrow;

3. Temperatura pracy od 0° C{32° F) do 40° C(104° F).

g o e « Niedemontowac urzadzenia
=+ Nieuzywac urzadzenia poza podanym zakresem temperatur pracy. Jezeli urzadzenie wystawione
,rﬁmﬁ:ﬁ;ﬁ:ﬁ;}l jest na dziatanie czynnikaw srodowiskowych poza zaleconymi warunkami, przed uzyciem
egedni sewakadnikiem urzadzenia nalezy je wytaczy¢ i pozwolic, aby temperatura ustabilizowata sig w przewidzianym
e zakresie roboczym
A uwacar
Do produktu dofaczony jest zestaw etykiet ostrzegawczych w réznych jezykach. Dla
bezpieczen uzytkownika i 0s6b znajdujacych si¢ w poblizu istotne jest, aby na
wskazniku laserowym umieszczona zostala wlasciwa dla danego kraju etykieta
ostrzegawcza.
Auwacal

Urzadzenie to nie posiada czesci podlegajacych naprawie. Uzywanie elementow
sterujacych i requlujacych lub wykonywanie czynnosci innych niz opisano w instrukcji moze
narazac na dziatanie szkodliwego promieniowania.
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CESTINA

AUPOZORNENH DULEZITE BEZPECNOSTNI POKYNY
ép éni zaFizenis| ym ukazatelem ma Integrovany laserovy
ukazatel. Stejné jako v pFipadé ostatnich laserowvych ul atek je nezbytné dodrz

nasleduji pokyny, aby nedoslo ke zranéni:

* Nikdy nemifte laserovym ukazovatkemn do ofi sobé ani jinym osabam. Pi kontaktu laserovéha Pagrsku s okem mize dojit k
okamiité kratkodobé ztr3té zraku ¢i poruge, jako je asinéni nebo dezorientace, Tato situace mize byt nebezpeén obzviaits
v pfipadé, Ze osoba zasazena paprskem laseru se vénuje innosti V{E dujici vizualni prehled, jako je napfildad fizeni.

ouhadobé nebo opakovane vystavenilaseru mize byi 2dravi nebezpecné a miize ohrozit v4s 2rak.

«  Nikdy nemirte laserowjm ukazovatkem na ostatni osoby nebo zvifata. Laserova ukazovatka pousivejte pouze k
oznaceni neZivich objektil. V nékterych zemich mie byt protizakonné laserovym ukazovatkem switit na policisty nebo iné
osoby. Odpevédnosti kupujiciho & uZivatele ukazovatka je zajistit, Ze laserové ukazovitke spliiuje poZadavky viech
souvisejicich mistnich predpisi.

+  Laserovym ukazovitkem nemifte do zrcadla ani jinych lesklych predméti. Odrazeny paprsek ma pii kontaktu s okem stejné
wlastrosti, jako paprsek vychazejici z ukazovtka,

«  laserova ukazovatka ne|sou hracky, Fokud ukazuvalko Pouzwa nezleula mcba musi byt Ez&y pfitomen dozor, W nékterych
zemich miZe byt pougivani k by protizikonné. Odpovédnosti kupujiciha di uZivatele
ukazovatka je zajistit, z¢ laserové ukazovatko splm.]e puladavkyvsech souvlse]lclch Tistnich predpist,

PROHLASEN| 0 BEZPECNOSTI PRI POUZIVANI LASERU 2. TRIDY

Toto laserové zafizeni spliiuje pozadavky mezindrodni normy IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014 pro
laserova zafizeni 2. tfidy a pozadavky normy 21 CFR 1040.10'a 1040.11, aZ na vyjimky stanovené
upozornénim klaserim &.50 z 24, éervna 2007:

1. Viyzatovéni paralelniho svazku svételnych paprskil;

2. Maximalni vykon 1 mW CW a vinova délka 650+/-10 nm;

3. Provozniteplotav rozsahu od 0" Cdo 40° C.

+ Zaiizeni nerozebirejte.

« Zaiizeni nepouzivejte mima doporuceny provozni teplotni rozsah. Pokud zafizeni vystavite
Proem—— prostredi s teplotami mima doporuceny teplotni rozsah, vypnéte je a pied opétovnym zapnutim
1 o specfick pro potkejte, dokud se teplota neustéliv doporuceném provoznim rozsahu.

vail zemi,a nalepte jj na bserond
vkazstko.

4\ UPOZORNENI!
Soucasti baleni tohoto produktu jsou stitky v riznych jazycich. Kvlli zajisténi bezpeci
obsluhy a osob v jejim okoli je nezbytné na laserové ukazovatko nalepit stitek s
upozornénim ve vhodném mistnim jazyce.

4\ UPOZORNENI!
Toto zaiizeni neopravujte svépomoci. Ovladani, ipravy nebo manipulace s produktem
jinym nek zde uvedenym zplisobem muiize zpGsobit riziko vystaveni nebezpecnym
laserovym paprskim.

SLOVENSKY

A\ UPOZORNENIE! DOLEZITE BEZPECNOSTNE POKYNY
Bezdrétové prezentacné zariadenie s laserovym uk zahfhainteg y
laserovy ukazovatel. Preto, tak ako s akymkolvek inym laserovym ukazovatelom, je
ddélezité dodrziavat nasledujuce vystrahy a bezpeénostné pokyny za ucelom
predchadzania zraneniam:

+  Nikdy nesviette lasero atefom do odi doveka, jte dolaserového liga. Nasmerovanie laserového
ukazovatefa do ofi osoby, alebo pohlad priamo do laserového lica méie spasobit okamzitd docasni dysfunkeiu zraku, ako
napriklad nahla slepata, dezorienticia alebo oslnenie. To maze byt vt nebezpecné, ak je vystavend osoba zapojend do
aktivity, pri ktorej je nevyhnutne potrebny zrak, ako napriklad jazda, Navyse dihsie a/alebo apakované vystavenie
Taserovému liiéu méde byt pre ofi nebezpeiné a skodlive.

+  Nikdy nemierte laserovy ukazovatel kamkolvek na akukolfvek osobu alebo zviera. Laserové ukazovatele s navrhnutélen na
osvetlenie neZivych predmetov. V niektorjich Statoch a provinciach je nezikonné mierit laserovym ukazovatelom na

rislusnika v{nucujucahu pravo aleba na akukolvek ind osobu. Nakupca/pouiivatel zodpoveda za zaistenie, Ze pouitie
aserového Ukazovatela zodpoveds miestnym pravnym predpisom
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+ Nesmerujte laserov ukazouate na povichy podobné zrkadlu Odrazeny i sa votiociam mbse sprvat ako priamy e

+  Laserové uk le nie st hracky. asebam poutivat ukazovatel'bez dohladu. V niektorjich statoch
a provinciach je nezikonné, aby malnleukupwalm{alehopuumal. ukazovatel. Nakupca/pouivatel zacpoved za
zaistenie, ze nakup alebo poutitie | ym prévnym predpisom.

BEZPECNOSTNE PREHLASENIE O LASERI TRIEDY 2

Toto laserové zariadenie je v silade s medzinarodnym Standardom IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN
60825-1:2014, laserovy produkt triedy 2 a taktiez je v silade s normami 21 CFR 1040.10 2 1040.11,
okrem odchylok podia oznamenia pre lasery ¢ 50, zo dita 24, jina 2007:

1. Emisia paralelnéholica viditelného svetla;
2 Maximalny vykon 1 miliwattu OW, rozsah vinove] dizky 650+/-10 nanometrov;
3. Prevadzkova teplota medzi 0° C(32° F) az 40° C(104° F).
+ Zarladenie nerazoberajte
- Nepougivajte zariadenie mimo stanoveného rozsahu previ jeh teplét. Ak bude zariad
vystavené prostrediu mimo stanovenej prevadzky, zanadenlevypmtea nechajte teplotu
‘swoju krajinus a nalepte ju na stabilizovat v rimci stanoveného prevadzkového rozsahu pred tym, nei zariadenie poutijete.
laserovg ukazovatel
A rozor!

V tomto produkte sa dodava sibor vystraznych stitkov v réznych jazykoch. Pre bezpecnost
pouZivatela a os6b v okoli je nevyhnutné, aby bol na laserovom ukazovateli pouiity
spravny vystrazny stitok pre dana krajinu.

Arozor!
V tomto zariadeni sa nenachadzaj servisovatelné sicasti. Pouzitie ovladania ci ipravy
alebo vykonanie postupov odlisnych od tych, ktoré sii tu uvedené, méze spésobit
vystavenie nebezpecnému vyZarovaniu.

MAGYAR

A\ VIGYAZAT! FONTOS BIZTONSAGI INFORMACIOK

A lézeres mutatéval felszerelt vezeték nélkiili bemutatéeszkdzben beépitett lézeres
mutaté miikadik. Ezért, mint minden lézeres mutato esetén, a sériilések elkeriilése
érdekében be kell tartani az alabbi figyelmeztetéseket és biztonsagi utasitasokat:

Alézeres mutatdval ne vildgitson masok szemébe, illetve ne nézzen bele a Kzersugdrba, Ha a lézeres mutatéval valakinek a
szeméve viligitanak vagy valaki kizvetlenil a kzersugarba néz, atmeneti Eitiszavarok léphetnek fel, pl villand fény miatti
vaksag, zavart tajékozodas vagy fényvaksag, Ez killoncsen veszélyes lehet akkor, ha a vakitasnak kitett személy ol
tevékenységet folytat, amelyben a latas kritikus fontossagu, példaul jarmivet vezet. Alézersugarnak valé hosszan tart
és/vagy ismetelt kitetiség emellett veszélyes és karos lehet a szemre.

Alézeres mutatot ne irdnyitsa mas személyek vagy allatok semmilyen testrészére. Alézeres mutatokat kizardlag élettelen
lar%yakra valo ramutatasra tervezték, Egyes dllamokban és lanamanyekbanjgszabaly szeri nt tilosa Iezeres mutatot a
rendvédelem tisztviseljére vagy bérmel %:‘mzs szsmegre iranyitani. Avasrld nak

hogy a lezeres mutatat a helyi jogszabalyoknak megf

elgen hasznalja.
Ne irdnyitsa a lézeres mutatét tilkirszert feliiletekre. A visszavert sugarnak a kiizvetlen sugdrral azanos hatdsa lehet  szemre.
Alézeres mutatd nem jatékszer. Ne engedje, ho?'a mutatét kiskord gyermek feliigyelet nélkiil hasznalja. Egyes dllamokban és

tartomanyokban jogszabaly tiltja, hc%‘ kiskortiak mutatot vasaroljanak és/vagy hasznaljanak. A vasarlo/felhasznala
felelgssége annak biztositdsa, hogy a lezeres mutatdt a helyi jogszabalyoknak megfeleloen vasarolja meg vagy hasznélja.

2. OSZTALYU LEZERES BIZTONSAGI NYILATKOZAT

Ezalézeres késziilek megfelel a 2. osztalyl lezeres eszkozokedl szoks |EC 60825-1:2014 /EN
60825-1:2014 nemzetkdzi szabvanynak, valamint a 21 CFR 1040.10 és 1040.11 szabvdnyoknak, kivéve
a2007. junius 24, 50. sz. ézeres értesitésben foglalt eltéréseknek:

1. Lithatd parhuzamos fénysugar kibocsitisa

2. Maximalis teljesitmény: 1 millwatt CW, hulamhossztartomany: 650+/-10 nanométer.

3. Uzemi hémérséMet: 0° C(32° F)és 40° C[104° F) kazétt.

Ne szedje szét az eszkozt
Nehasznauaaz eszkozla megadou iizerni hémérséklet-tartordnyan kiviil. Ha az eszkéz a
b rOr o Mkodésére elirt kori ivill 6 hataisok ala keril, kapesalja ki az eszkozt, és mielott
eelstinonsag fgmirentte. jra hasznalng, hagyja, hogy a hémérséklet a megadott lizemi nyon belil stabiliz4kdj
atrcat, majd ragascaaraa Koeres
i
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A AGYELEM!
A termékhez kiilonbdzé nyelv(i figyelmeztetd ﬂrnkek tartoznak A felhasznilo ésa
kozelében tartozkodok biztonsaga érdekéb 6 font U, hogy az adott orszagnak
megfelelé figyelmeztetd cimkét felhelyezzék a lézeres mutatéra,

AncyeLEm
Az eszkdznek nincsenek szervizelhetd alkatrészei. A vezérlgelemek vagy beallitasok itt
leirtakon kiviil esé hasznalata, illetve az eljarasok itt leirtakon kiviil es6 végrehajtasa
veszélyes sugarhatast okozhat.

ROMANA

AATENTIEI INSTRUCTILINI IMPORTANTE PRIVIND SIGURANTA

poi laser include un pointer laser integrat. Asadar, la fel
«<ain cazul oricirui pointer laser, este important sa respectati urmatoarele avertismente
si instructiuni privind siguranta pentru a preveni vatamarile:

= Nuorientati niciedata un pointer laser in ochii cuiva ¢i nu vi uitati niciodata in fasciculul laser, Orientarea unui pomtsrla;er
in ochii cuiva, sau privirea direct in fasciculul laser, poate cauza afectarea temporara a vederii, precum orbire temporara,
dezorientare sau lumini orbitoare. Aceasta poate fi deosebit de periculoas in cazul in care persoana expusa este implicata
intr-0 activitate in care vederea este esentiala, cum ar fi condusul In plus, expunerea indelungata si/sau repetata la fasciculul
laser peate fi periculoasa si poate fi daunataare pentru ochi,

+  Nuorientati niciedata un pointer laser citre o persoana sau un animal. Pointerele laser sunt concepute pentruailustra
numai obiecte. In unele state si provincii, este ilegala orientarea unui pointer laser citre un ofiter de politie sau catre orice
allsfpcrsuanc Cumvérélurulfulll\latorul este respansabil pentru asigurarea faptului ca utilizarea pointerului laser este in
conformitate cu orice legi lacale.

= Nutintiti un pointer laser catre suprafete precum oglinzi. Un fascicul reflectat poate actiona ca un fascicul direct asupra ochilor.

+  Pointerele laser nu sunt jucarii. Nu permiteti ca un minor sa utilizeze nesupravegheat un pointer. in unele state si provindii,
esteilegal ca un miner sa cumpere si/sau sa utilizeze un pointer. Cumpdratorul/utilizatorul este res nsabllpermu
asigurarea faptului i achizitionarea si utilizarea pointeruluilaser este in conformitate cu orice legi

Prezer cu

DECLARATIE PRIVIND SIGURANTA PENTRU LASER CLASA 2
Acest dispazitiv laser este in conformitate cu Standardul international IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN
60825-1:2014, Produs laser Clasa 2 si este de asemenea in conformitate cu 21 CFR 104010 5i 1040.11,
cu exceptia deviatiilor conferm Notificarii privind laserele Nr.50, datats 24 lunie, 2007:

Emiterea unui fascicul paralel de lumina vizibila;

Putere maxima de 1 milwatt CW, interval de lungime de und 650+/-10 nanametri;

Temp. de functionare cuprms.‘nntm 0°C(32° F)5i40° C[104° F).

Nu dezasamblati dispozitivul

Nu utilizati dispozitivulin afara intervalului de temperaturé de functionare specificat. in cazul in

care dispozitivul este expus la un mediu in afara operatiunii prescrise, opriti dispozitivul si permiteti

e e

Salectatisa bl specic = P prescri VLS Pe
pentr bara 5 lipiti acesta pe. ca temperatura sa se stabilizeze in intervalul de operare specificat inainte de a utiliza dispozitivul

printirul Laser

A\ ATENTIE!
Un set de etichete de avertizare in diferite limbi este furnizat impreuna cu acest produs.
Este esential s se aplice eticheta de avertizare specifica pentru tara pe pointerul laser
pentru siguranta utilizatorului si a persoanelor din apropiere.

&\ PRECAUTIE!
Acest dispozitiv nu are piese depanabile. Utilizarea comenzilor sau ajustarilor sau efectuarea
altor proceduri decat cele specifice in prezenta pot rezulta in expunerea la radiatii periculoase.
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& ATENTIE! INSTRUCTIUNI IMPORTANTE PRIVIND SIGURANTA

BecnpoBoHoii MynbT i nAa npc npezeHTaLnil OCHaLLeH

naszepHoi yKaskoi. I'Ioaromy. Kak Id B Cny4ae C ApYruMin nasepHbIMU YKazKamMK, BO

nsbexaHne TpaBM BaXKHO NPUHATL BO cnegylowme npegynp

CnepoBaTh yKasaHUAM No TexHuke 6esonacHocTu:

Nu orientati niciodata un pointer laser in ochii cuiva si nu vé uitati niciodata in fasciculul laser. Orientarea unui pointcrlascr

n ochii cuiva, sau privirea direct in fasciculul laser, poate cauza afectarea temporara a vederii, precum orbire temporara,

dezorientare sau lumini orbitoare. Aceasta poate fi deosebit de periculoasa in cazul in care persoana expusa este implicata

intr-0 activitate in care vederea este esentials, cum ar fi condusul In plus, expunerea indelungata sifsau repetata la fasciculul

laser peate fi periculoas si poate fi daunatoare pentru ochi,

Nu orientati niciodata un pointer laser catre o persoand sau un animal. Pointerefe laser sunt concepute pentru a ilustra

numai obiecte. Tn unele state si provincii, este ilegal orientarea unui pointer laser catre un ofiter de politie sau catre orice

albe ersoane. Cumparatorul/utilizatorul este responsabil pentru asigurarea faptului ¢ utilizarea pointerului laser este in
rmitate cu orice legi locale,

Nu gmt-;i un pointer laser catre suprafete precum oglinzi. Un fascicul reflectat poate actiona ca un fascicul direct asupra ochilor,

Pointerele laser nu sunt jucaril. Nu permiteti ca un minor s3 utilizeze r\asupravagheat un pointer. Tn unele state 5i provindii,

este ilegal ca un minor sa cumpere sifsau sa utilizeze un pointer. Cumparato

asigurarea faptului ca achizitionarea si utilizarea pointerului laser este in conformitate cu orice legi locale.

DECLARATIE PRIVIND SIGURANTA PENTRU LASER CLASA 2

Acest dispozitiv laser este in conformitate cu Standardullntemalmnal |EC 60825-1:2014 / EN
60825-1:2014, Produs laser Clasa 2 5i este de asemenea in conformitate cu 21 CFR 1040.105i 1040.11,
cu exceptia deviatillor conform Notificirii privind laserele Nr.50, datati 24 iunie, 2007

1. Emiterea unui fascicul paralel de lumina vizibila;

2. Putere maxima de 1 miliwatt CW, interval de lungime de unda 650+/-10 nanometri;

3. Temp. de functionare cuprinsa intre 0° C(32° F) 5i 40° C(104" F).

 Nudezasamblati dispozitivul 7

« Nuutilizati i lului peratura de functionare specificat. Tn cazul in
[T — care dispozitivul este expus la un mediu in afara operatiunii prescrise, opriti dispozitivul si permiteti
[ ——— ca temperatura s se stabilizeze T intervalul de operare specificat nainte de a utiliza dispozitivul.

coomercpoL TR

A\ BHUMAHME!
Un set de etichete de avertizare in diferite limbi este furnizat impreuna cu acest produs.
Este esential sa se aplice eticheta de avertizare specifica pentru tari pe pointerul laser
pentru siguranta utilizatorului si a persoanelor din apropiere.

A\ BHAMAHKE!
Acest dispozitiv nu are piese d Utilizarea sau ajustarilor sau
efectuarea altor proceduri decat cele specifice in prezenta pot rezulta in expunerea la
radiatii periculoase.

by -.

YKPAIHCBKA
A YBATAI BAXMBIIHCTPYKLT LUOAO TEXHIKN BE3NEK
BezgpoToBnin NYAbLT ANA Nf Tauin is 86y p OTxe, Tak
camo AKi3 ﬁyﬂb-ﬂKOIO F YKa3zKolo, AOTPUMYEBATUCA 3a3HaYEHNX

HUKYe NonepepKeHb Ta IHCTPYKUI i3 6e3neku AnA 3ano6iraHHA OTPUMAHHIO TPABM:

*  HiKonM He CpAMOBYITE Na3epHy YKA3KY B Ol MI0JNHI Ta He. ATech ¥ Na3epHIi NponiHe, Cr RasepHoi

YHKA3KM B 04 THOIAHK a00 BEVENANKA HEIN0CEPEIHLD B NA3EPHWIA NPOMIHL MOMKE CIPVHMHITI MATTERE TIMHACOSE NOrIDLIEHHA
30pYy, HANPHKNAA KOPOTKOHACHY BTPATY 30pY, AeI0picHTalik aG0 3acninneHHn ACKPamMM CBITnom. Lie mowe GyTi ocobnieo
HEGEINEUHO, AKILIO NOCTPANAN MHOAINHA BUKOHYE LIANGHICTS, [Y1A AKOI 3I € KDUTWIHO BaKMBIM, HANPUKNAZ, KEpYBAHHA
TREHCMOPTHIM 33C060M. Kpim Toro, TpHsanin Ta/abo H BB ol W Hebe3neuHum i
LKV 1R OB

* HikoNW He HAUIMIONTE Na3epHy YKA3KY Hi Ha MIORMHY, Hi Ha TBAPKHY. [PH3HAEHHAM NAIEEHHX YKIIOK € BUKNIOUHO AEMOHCTRALIA

HEHRHBMX NPEAMETIE. Y AeAKIX KpaiHax | perioHax cnp: PHOI YKa3KM Ha NPEACT: HHX Oprakia
abo iy nogrHY € NpoTHIaKoHHAM, Mokyneus, KopuCTyBay Hece BIANOBINANLHICTL 33 ADTPMMAHHA MiCLEBIX JAKCHIE, WO
CTOCYHTLCA BUKOPHCTAHHA NASEPHIX YKA3OK,
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*  HecnpAmoayiTe nasepHy ykaaky Ha AzepxantHi nosepxHL Biadumui npomine Moxe AIATH Ha o4l TaK Camo, AK | NPAMMIA.

+  NazepHi ykadsy — He irpaluki. He No3s0niTe HENDBHONITHIM OCOBaM BUKOPHCTOBYBATH yKa3ky Ge3 Harnaay. ¥ neskux kpaiHax i
PErioHax 3aK0H 35BOPOHAE HEMGEHONITHIM OCOBAM KyNYBATH T3 360 BHKOPINCTOBYBATH YKasKy. [OKyTeLs/ KapHCTYBaY Hece
BIANOBIANHICTD 33 AOTPIMAKHA By/b-AKKE MICLIEBYX 33KOHIS, 110 CTOCYIGTHOR NPUABaHHS 260 BAKOPMCTAHHA N23ePHIL YKA30K.

3AABA NPO BE3MNEKY NASEPHOIO NPUCTPOID KNACY 2
Lie# naseprmi NpwcTpif BIaN0SInaE BuMOoram MikHapoaHoro crakaapTy [EC 60825-1:2014 / EN
60825-1:2014 117 NA3EPHONO MPHCTROIO KNacy 2, 3 Tako cTatei 1040101 1040.11 posginy 21
35e/jeHHA DEAEPANLHIAK HOPMATUBHC-NPaBOBIAX akTia CLUIA (CFR), 33 BUHATKOM BixANeH, BAKIAAEHIX
CnosilieHHi Woao BUKopUCTaHHA nazepa NE 50 sig 24 yepena 2007 poxy:
BANPOMIHIDEAHHA NYYka NAPaNenbHG NPOMEHIB BUAUMOTo caima.
MAKSWMANEHa NOTYKHICT -1 MINIBAT HE3raCHOT XBiTTi, LIANa30H AOBHUHN BN -650+/-10 HAHOMETDIE.
Pofioua Temnepatypa—sin 0° C(32° F) go 40° C(104° F).
He posfiupaiite npucTpit
= He BMKOPHCTORYVTE NPHCTIPIA NP TEMNEPATYPI, LD BUXOAMTH 38 MEXI BKa3aHoro pobodoro AlanaioHy
"u"!;;::t:-:::j(:mv TeMNepaTYPH. ¥ Pasl BAKOPUCTAHHA NDHCTPOI B cepenoauw YMOBW AKOTO He BINOBILRIOTS
) ) BHMKHITL NPUCTRIN | GaATE MOKNHBICTE Pl CTi
TG 1 S Y POBOUOID ANA30HY NEPE MONAMAUIN BMKOPICTAHHAM BHCTRO.
AyBaral
¥ koMnnekTi 3 uum BUPOGOM NocTavaeTbes HaBip NonepeXyBanEHUX eTMKETOK
pisHUMKU MoBamu. 3apaam Ge3anekn KOPUCTYBaYa Ta NAen HaBKONO BaXKNTMBO
3aCTOCOBYBATH 3 NA3ePHOK YKA3KOH cneundivny AnsA KOXHOI KpaiHu
nonepemKyBanbHy eTUKETKY.
A POZOR!
Lle# nprcTpiin He MICTUTL YacTHH, AKI NoTpiGHo obcnyroeyBaTH. BukopucTaHHa
enemMeHTIB KepyBaHHA, HanalwTyBaHbL 200 BUKOHAHHA Npoueayp B iHWWiA cnocit,
KpiM 3a3Ha4yeHOro, MOXe NPU3BECTH A0 HeGe3nevyHoro BNNWBY BUNPOMIHIOBaHHS.

e mpp

A ABAWNAHBIZ!IMAHBLI3ObLI KAYINCI3OIK HYCKAYMNAPBI
Nazepnik kepceTKiwi 6ap CLIMCLIZ NPe3eHTepAE OPHaTLINFaH Nazepnik KePCeTKiW
6ap. CoHOLIKTaH, Kea KenreH na3epnik kepceTKilWTi NnaiaanaqraH kesgerigen,
KapakaT anyakl GongbipMay YLWwiH Keneci eckepTynep mMeH Kayincisaik
HYCKaynapbIH OpLIHAAY MaHbI3AbLI:
ElWKallan na3epnik KBPOETKILITIH CaYNECiH anamHbly kediHe GarsiTTamMaHbis HEMEOE Na3ep CayNECiHE KapamMaHsIa.
Jla3epnik KBpCeTKIWTI A0AMHBIH KB3iHE BarbTTay HEMece Na3ep CayNeciHe TIkenen Kapay apKLUFa GaRNaHLICTe!
KepWe Kany, Garaap/sl KOFANTY HeMECe kel LAFLINALIDY SHAKTEI KBpy KAGINETIHIH Kelndal YakbITuia GyabinysiHa
akenyi MK, Kenik xyprizy cusKTel kapy kabineTi MaHbiaas Borkaq apekeTT opsiHaan HATKAH anavra Gyn ete Kaylrm
Gorybi tynikiv, CoMBaN-aK B3P CayNECHE YaaK HEHE | HEMECE KAVTANEN KapAY KOS KAYIITT] XEHE SMRHGE! GOnys MyMKH,
Nasepnir KOPCETHIWTI SWKALAH 30AMIE HEMECE ¥aHyapra BarbTanmaHp:s. flasepnik KOPCETKILUTEP TEK KAHCHE
HbICaHAPAL! KBPCETYTe apHarFaH. Keibip enaep MeH aliMaxTapaa Kykbi KOpFay OpraHbl Kei3METKEDIHE HeMeCe ked
kenrex Backa anavra GarsiTrayra 3aH BoMbIHLLE TeilibiM cansiHraH, CaTein anyuis! / naiinanaxylusi naseprix
KEBPCETHILUTI HEPINIT] 3AHIAPFA COMEG NARANEHY YLLIH HEyanTh Gonasi,

+ Nasepnik kepceTkiLT| aiHa cakTel GeTTepre GarsmTamar:s. LLEFLINsICKH Cayne Kadre TIKeNE Cayne CURKTEI 90ep
Tyl MywKH.
Na3sepnik kepceTkil OALHIWLIK emec. Gananap nazepnix kepceTkiT Kanaranayces nainananBaybl Tvic, KeiGip
BIIEPME HAHE SUMAKTAP/A NBIBNNIK KSPOSTKILIT CATHIN ASYFA MOHE | HEMECE NARIANAHYFA 33H GOMBIHLIE Thlifbi
canbiHran. CaTsin anyls | naR0ANaHY WS Na3epnik KBPORTKILITI MEPIMKTI 3AHAAPFa CAAKEC CATHIN ANy HEMECE
nainanasy yiiH xayanTs Gonaas.
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2-KIACC NA3EP KAYINCI3AIN XEHIHAEN MaNIMIEME
Byn nasspnik kypeinfe Keneci xankikapansik cTakgapTka caikec: IEC 60825-1:2014 | EN 80825-1:2014,
2-xnacc Nasepnix eviv ware 21 CFR 1040.10 mave 1040.11, moiarl kocnaranna: Ecrepry NeSO,

24 mayceim, 2007 . caiikec aysmgynap:

1. KBpiHETIH JKaPEIKTEH NAPANIENS COYNENED LIOFLH LUBIFARY;

2. MaxckMangs! Kyaths 1 MANNWBATT YIIC3 TONKLM, TONKLMOAP AKanasosis 650+-10 HaHomeTp;

3. Mymeic remnepatypacs 0" C(32° F) avie 40° C[104° F) apansimpia.

+ Kypsinfosisl BenwekTemeis

KyDiinfisiMbl KBPCETINTEH KyMbIC TEMNED: WEKTEPHEN ThIC 13
ETep KypLINF KBPCETINMEH NARNANAH WAFIARLIHAH TLIC OPTALA KONAAHBINGA, KYPLIMLIHLL BUIpIHE KaHe
KYPbUNFBHb NaianaHBac GypoiH TeMnepaTypa KepeeTinreH WekTepre e TYPaKTaHyb! Twc.

Enrs oo et sapiniank
Ty MRS T
Ml R DT RICUHO

A HA3AP AYOAPBIHbI3!
Byn eHiMmMeH Gipre apTypni Tinaepae eckepTy GenrinepiHii XMbIHTbIFLI Gepineni.
MNaipananylWwbIHbIH XaHe XaKbIH MaHaarsl agaMmaapabiH Kayinciagiri ywid
nasepnik kepceTKilke HaKTbI enre apHanfraH TuicTl eckepty GenriciH kongauy
MaHbI3Abl 6onbin Tabbinagbl.

A ABAMNAHBI3!
Byn KypbinfFbiaa KbI3MeT KepceTineTin Benwekrep xok. OcbiHAa kepceTinmereH
Backapy aneMeHTTepiH NailaanaHy Hemece peTTeynep Hemece npoueaypanapab!
opkIHAAY KayinTi paguaunsa acepiHe akenyi MyMKiH.

RK

A DIiKKAT! ONEMLI GUVENLIKTALIMATLAHI!

Lazer Isaretgili Kablosuz dasi, dahili bir lazer isaretgi icerir. Bu nedenle,
herhangi bir lazer isaretgide olduguglbl yaralanmay! énlemek igin asagidaki uyanlara
ve glivenlik talimatlarma uyulmasi snemlidir:

»  Hichir zaman lazer isaretglyi bir kisinin g&zlne tutrayin veya lazer iinina bakmayin. Lazer isaretgiyi bir kisinin ggzlne tutrnak
veya dodrudan lazer igimina bakmak, 1gik kridiil, yonelim bozuklugu veya padama gibi anhik gegici grme bozukuduna neden
olabilir. Bu durum, maruz kalan kiginin strls gibi goris acasindan kritik bir faaliyette bulunmas durumunida dzellikle tehlikeli
olabilir. Buna ek olarak, lazer iinina uzun siireli ve/veya tekrar tekrar maruz kalma tehlikeli olabilir ve gézlere zarar verebilir,

+  Lazerisaretgiyi hichir zaman, herhangi bir kisi veya hayvan tizerinde hedeflemeyin, Lazer isaretiler sadece cansiz nesneleri
gostermek igin tasadanmistir. Bazi (lkelerde ve sehirlerde, bir emniyet gorevlisine ya da baska herhangi bir kisiye bir lazer isaretqiyi
hedeflemek kanunlara aykandir, Satn alan/kullanicy lazer isaretciyi kullanmanin tim yerel kanunlara uygun ckduguny garanti
etmekten sorumludur.

»  Lazerisaretciyi ayna benzer ylzeylere dogrutmayin. Yansitlan bir in géder lzerinde dogrudan bir isin gibi davranabilir,

+  Lazerisaretciler oyuncak degildir. Cocukdann gézetim altnda olmadan bir lazer isaretciyi kulanmasina izin vermeyin. Baa tlkelerde
we sehirlerde, resit clmayan birinin bir isaretci satin almasive/veya kullanmasi kanunlara aykindr. Satin alan/kullani, lazer isaretgiyi
kullanmanin tiim yerel kanunlara uygun eldugunu garanti etmekten sorumludur,

2. SINIF LAZER GUVENLIK BILDIRIMI

Bulazer cihazi Uluslararasi Standart IEC 60825-1:2014 / EN 60825-1:2014, 2. Simif Lazer Uriinis ile

uyumludur, ve ayrica, 24 Haziran 2007 tarihli 50 No'lu Lazer Bildirimi uyaninca sapmalar haricinde,

21 CFR1040.10 ve 1040.11 ile uyumludur:

1. Gorlndr isigin paralel Islnlnlnemlsyunu

2. 1 milivat CW Maksimum Giig, 650+/-10 dalga boyuna sahip nanometreler;

3. Cahgma sicakhén 0° C(32°F) ila 407 C(104° F) arasindadir.

= Cihazi sékmeyin

« Cihaz belirtilen ¢alsma sicakhdn aral n disinda kullanmayin. Cihaz belirtilen caligma sicakln
diginda olan bir ortama maruz kakrsa, cihaz kapatin ve cihazs kullanmadan énce sicakligin belirtilen
cahsma arahiginda sabitlenmesini bekleyin,

Olbenize soel ginenlk yant
etiketine Kither segin ve lazer
isatsine yapstian
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A DikkAT!
Farkh dillerde uyan etiketleri seti bu iiriinle birlikte verilmektedir, Kullanicanin ve
etrafindaki kisilerin giivenligi icin lazer isaretciye iilkeye 6zgii uyan etiketinin uygulanmasi
sarttir,

A DIKKAT!
Bu cihazda bakimi yapilabilir pargalar bulunmaz. Burada belirtilenler digindaki kontrollerin
veya ayarlarin kullanilmasi veya prosediirlerin uygulanmasi, tehlikeli radyasyona maruz
kalmayla sonuglanabilir.

EAAHNI

A\ NPOZOXHIZTHMANTIKEZ OAHIEZ AZOANEIAL
H acUpparn cuokeur mapouoiaong pe Seiktn Milep oupmepihapBaver évav
EvowpaTwpévo deiktn. Emutvw;, omwg pe kaBe Seiktn Aéilep, eivar onpavniko va
TIPOCEETE TIS TAPAKATW TIP qoEI; Kat 0Snyieg aopalsiag yiatnv anopuyq
TPAUNATIOHOU:

+ MinvkaTeuBivete ToTé évay Seikm Milep anevBeiac oTa pima BvGC aTB|U 1 pny KoTATE T Béoyn MiEp. Av oToyEGETE fvay
Beikm MilEp o0 Pima EVGE aTOHOU xo«msunsues\oun Seoun Mailep, pnepswanpold\naa NpocLpVT BAARN ot Gpacn

unm:mhneq avohapnie, anerpoaavatohiaide, i kaBpépuopa, AUt pnopei va eva t{ulﬂﬂwﬂ EMKIVEUVO O TIEPIMTWAN Tou

TO (OO TIOU EKTESEL OTO TaPAMAvL ELTASKETOL OF Wia SpagTnpIeTTIa Nou anartei npoooyn snwe n obriynon. Emméov, n
napaTeTapévn fi/kal enavahapfaviuenn éxbeon ot Séopun Mi(ep pnopel va eivan emiivuvn kal emPhafiig yia a pdma,

Mryv croxeveTe Troté £vay Seikim ACep omouBimore v gt £va aropo 1 (ue. O1 Beiktes MICep £xouv oxedooTe yia va

PWTI{DUV APUYD AVTIKEINEVT POVD, 2€ OPIOPEVES TTOAITEIES KOl TTEPIOYEG, Eival TIApavopn 1) oToxEuar) evog Seiktn Aékep

TV OE OTIOKVENTTOTE UTIGMNAL TWY GOTUVCHIKLIY GRXLY I YEVIKG OF £va oTTolodnTioTe droue., O ayopaoTigpriaTms

givan uﬁeusumg\m wa efmwl(el dmn xprion Tou Beiktn AKEp CUPLOPPAVETAN e KGBE TOTTIKY vopoBEoia.
+ Mnv otoxegers évay Beikrn Mgep o avakhaomkés emgdvacs, Mio avakhupevn Séoun pmopei va karewBuvee we
amevBeiag SEaun oTa PaTI EVOS aTGHOU.
o ] Eclmg Aewep Bev elvan Trargvisto, My eTITpEnenE og mmmu ropa va ypnawoTioroy evay Beikin yuwpis empheyn, Ze
oplopéveg TIOMTEIES kal TeployEg N ayopd rifkal ¥prion evos Beiktn ammd évay avihlko gval apdvoprn. O ayoy poTmg
eiven uTreuBuvog yia v e£aopakifel o 1 ayopd N XeqoT Tou Beikm AGER oupoppUIvETa e kafE TOTK vepoledia,

AHAQIH AZOAAEIAL AEIZEP KATHIOPIAL 2

b rwpuuuu v i QUM it 0 B oo EC 6082512014 EN 6082532014,

70 21 CFR 1040.10 ke 1040.11, pie eEaipeon
urtcnhmw.rwu uwapwvomv Exﬁor(u\r[on Tiepi Milep ap. 50 e NpEpopinvia T 24 low 2007:
Exmtop apdhhnAng SE0LNC opatol (utds;

Méyom oyl 1 milliwatt CW, £0pog Lrikog kUpatog 650+/-10 vavapeTpa;

Oeppiorpacia heroupyios petald 0° C[32° F) éw 40° C(104° F).

Mry aToaUWOpHOMNOYEITE T OUOKEUT

Mry xpnopoToigite Tn ouokewr exTog Tou kaBopropévou e elpoug Beppokpadiag kerroupyiac,
v ) uoKeU extifiETon o ua TiepiBdMow ekToG TG TpoKafiopiopvng herToupyiac,
ATLEVEQYOTIOINOTE Tr) OUOKEUN Kal £TUTpEYTe 0Tn Bepploxpadia va oraBepotonBei eviac tou
KaBoPITHLEVOU ENPOUC AEMOUPYIGE, TIPOTOU XPNOULOTIONTETE TN} GUOKEUF.

R o o o

Betern Nolsp

A nPOEOXH!
‘Eva oUvoho eTIKeTwv ao@aAtiag ot SIaPopeTIKES YAWOOEG TrapéyeTal HE AUTO TO
Trpoidv. Eival amapaitnTo n ETIKETA ao@aAEiag TNG KATAAANANG XWPOG VO UTTAPXEL
orov 8eikTn Adi{ep yia TNV aoQPAALIN TOU XpRoTN Kal 60wV BpiokovTal KovTd OF auTov.
AnPOEOXH!
H ouokeun dev SiaBitel eSaprijpara ou emdéyovral ouvtipnong. H xprion twy
XEIPIOTNPIWV 1 TTPOCUPHOYES I] EKTEAECT SIGSIKATILY SIOQOPETIKWYV ATTO EKEIVEG TTOU
opilovTal oTo Tapdv, evdéxetal va mpokaAéoel emkivduvn £kBearn ot aktivoBolio.
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Este produto contém pilha/bateria e se descartada

=  incorretamente pede causar danos & saide e

V a0 meic ambiente. Apds o use, as pilhas/baterias

»‘ deverdo ser entregues ao estabelecimento

‘ comercial ende faram adquiridos ou rede de

0 assisténcia técnica autorizada. Para maiores ANATEL

informagges acesse www.tilibra.com.br. 01252-20-03979
Nio descarte o produto junto com as pilhas/baterias Este equipamento 3o tem direlto  protecio contra
Nie descarte o produto nem as pilhas/baterias em lixo comum. interferéncia prejudiial e ndo pode causar interferéncia
Encontre 0s pontos de entrega voluntaria de pilhas/baterias em eim sistemas devidamente autorizados

www.tilibra.com.br,
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